
0= ------------------------------------ ----------------------________________________________ __ --------------- -
-------- -- ---------- - - -- - ------- - -

Hunan Urban Development (loan 4751): Procurement plan for the remaining contracts - updated on 15 November 2010 

Est imated Cost 

JliJlj;;!JI Bank Review 80 80 Sellin" BE, 
No Procurement Bid Opening Contrilet Start Dilte 

I,ll,} susud iI'"[iJJ~ Description tIB~. mlllh;1n (NY 
million USD Melhod *~1i5:t 

(Prior/Post) Submlsslon* Advertise 
"Ii' 

Submls.son 
Award 1rft!IIJ "I End Date }tI 

Ei]j7i;A~ ~/ lfiifl' f§ .:n It,.." t!iilP~'!Ili!f 

ffi EiiHtft 

PCI Component 

Planned 

it.t.l) 
46.60 6.83 NCB/civil work Prior 7/01/2010 IS/S/10 28/9/10 10/11/10 30/11/2010 20/12/10 30/09/2011 

1. HN-Cor-CS-RD-la 
Chanssha Jiefa ngyuan road works 

*r.P.ft(.l';Vtt~Ii.~ Actual 
NCB/civil work 15/06/2010 7/08/2010 28/09/2010 08/n/2010 ,," 46.65 6.86 Prior 

Planned 
NCB/civil work 7/01/2010 IS/8/10 28/9/10 10/11/10 30/11/2010 20/12/10 30/9/11 Chanlsha Nantuoyuan road works ittl 3S.73 S.24 Prior 

2. HN-Cor<S-RD-lb 
K:i'Yf+Itfit'l:.ittitiIUl Actual 

NCB/civil work l S/06/2010 7/08/2010 21/()9/2010 03/n/2010 

"''' 
45.S1 6.69 Prior 

Planned 
NCB/civil work 30/11/10 3/01/11 3/2/11 20/2/11 I S/03/11 20/03/n 28/12/11 Chanlsha liefangyuan landscaping itti 

20.37 2.99 Post 
3. HN-Cor-CS-LS-la 

\(:ry,WlbJfl:f${tIl'i Actual 
NCB/ciYil work 

"r.;< 
20.37 3.00 Post 

Planned 
NCB/civil work 30/11/10 3/01/11 3/2/11 Changsha Nantuoyuan landscaping it tJ 

15 .62 2.29 Post 20/2/11 15/03/11 20/03/11 28/12/11 
4. HN·Cor-CS-LS-lb 

*i'Yl~HilJf~jt.Ifil Actual 
NCB/civil work 

"" 
15.62 2.30 Post 

Planned 
H-eliJ 

20.80 3.05 NCB/civil work Post 28/9/10 1/ 11/ 10 20/11/10 15/12/10 28/ 12/10 30/6/11 

5. HN-Cor-CS-CI-O 
Changsha newly added civil work 
\(:rYfii1tt~WI&l Actual 

NCB/ciYi l work 30/09/2010 1/ n / 10 

"" 
14.00 2.06 Post 

Changsha UDIC t~WJt."'-5I' - Procurement Planned 
0.67 0.10 Shopping/goods Post 20/11/10 18/01/11 28/01/11 31/01/11 20/02/11 28/02/11 20/4/11 HN-Cor-CS-Eq-l (refer itl()) 

6 
"notes,J\1.i;U'f.) 

of computing equipment 
iRj!!j it11..11l a ~ Actual 

0.67 0.10 Shopping/goods Post :;I;fOj; 
Planned 
H-~J 

17.34 2.54 NCB/ciYil work Post 28/07/10 28/08/10 14/10/10 20/n/10 20/12/ 10 28/12/10 30/7/11 

7 HN-Cor·XT- LS -5b 
XiangIan urban landscaping on top of 

the dyke #!IiJiMLt~it.In Actual 
5.00 0.74 NCB/civil work 28/06/10 26/08/10 14/10/10 

~~j 
Post 

Planned 
itil] 17.00 2.49 NCB/civil work Post 17/ 10/10 15/12/10 17/1/ 11 2S/1/11 25/2/11 20/3/11 31/6/11 

8 HN-Cor-Zhao-LS-2 
Zhaoshan landscaping works 
D~wt.i!ltI f!i Actual 

"" 
17.00 2.49 NCB/civil work Post 13/10/2010 

Planned 
NCB/ civil work 4/02/2011 21/05/11 21/6/11 21/07/11 21/08/11 ZhUl hou suburban landscaping H-~J 

11.00 1.61 Post 9/10/2011 30/07/12 , HN-Cor-ZZ-LS-3b 
~iHI~[!Elt.llt.It'( Actual 

"" 

P
ub

lic
 D

is
cl

os
ur

e 
A

ut
ho

riz
ed

P
ub

lic
 D

is
cl

os
ur

e 
A

ut
ho

riz
ed

P
ub

lic
 D

is
cl

os
ur

e 
A

ut
ho

riz
ed

P
ub

lic
 D

is
cl

os
ur

e 
A

ut
ho

riz
ed

P
ub

lic
 D

is
cl

os
ur

e 
A

ut
ho

riz
ed

P
ub

lic
 D

is
cl

os
ur

e 
A

ut
ho

riz
ed

P
ub

lic
 D

is
cl

os
ur

e 
A

ut
ho

riz
ed

P
ub

lic
 D

is
cl

os
ur

e 
A

ut
ho

riz
ed

wb371432
Typewritten Text
57905

wb371432
Typewritten Text

wb371432
Typewritten Text

wb371432
Typewritten Text

wb371432
Typewritten Text



- - --
----- -- -- - - --------

Estimated Cost 

lJillltlii Bank Review 80 BD seUlng/ BE, 
No 

susud iiraJ~ Description tM~ 
Procurement 

(Prior/Post) 
Bid Opening Contract Start Date 

End Date ;tI 
ill'! million (NY 

Method *a!l1ilt Submission?!!. Advertise 
if" 

Submlsson 
Award :£k~ "I an;iEA~ 

million U5D tb' / 1Ei1fl ;,i< lfi'& jQ.l.lftHIlW 
ffi IT7i*7t 

Planned 
NCB/ civil work Prior 01/03/11 20/05/11 20/6/n 10/07/n 20/08/11 01/09/11 30/07/12 

Zhuzhou suburban road ittl 
57.00 8.36 

10 HN-Cor-ZZ·RO·3b 
IiIiIIllII!UJ!;tt'nt< Actual 

"''' Planned 
NCB/ civil work Prior 25/05/10 25/7/10 2S/0B/I0 B/9/10 20/11/10 21/n/l0 30/07/12 

ittl 
.34.50 5.06 

11 HN-Cor-ZZ·RD-4 
Zhuzhou County road work5 

IiIjfflSIl!;tt'nj~ Actual 
NCB/civil work Prior 26/05/2010 29/07/2010 30/08/2010 7/09/2010 

"''' 
68.91 10.13 

Planned 
20.70 3.03 NCB/ civil work Post 18/02/11 23/05/2011 23/06/20n 17/07/20n 20/08/20n 15/09/2011 30/07/12 

Zhuzhou County landscaping it;\uJ 
12 HN·Cor·ZZ·LS-4 

f'iIISIl!'JltIi2 AClUal 

"''' 
PC 2 Component· Additional Treatment Capacity of 40,000m3/day and Odor Removal PC2 T 1M ~ : 'Wllllj"'1<ll:lI l!l!l'JI/i 

Planned 

itill 29.76 4.36 NCB/civil work Prior 28/08/10 28/10/10 29/11/10 IS/li B 25/1/11 30/1/11 28/09/11 

12 HN-WWTp·(j·M2 Pumping stat ion OJliEtH~MI1~i! 
Actual 

"''' 
29.76 4.36 NCB/civil work Prior 02/09/10 28/10/10 

Planned 

iU:i] 
10.00 1.47 ICB/Goods Prior 17/10/10 28/1/n IS/03/n 10/04/n 27/0S/n 10/6/n 31/12/11 

14 HN-WWTp·EQ·Ml WWTP odor removal rRIlS<~It.'i! 
Actual 

10.00 1.47 ICe/Goods Prior 22/10/2010 

"''' 

: 
TA Component· Technical Assistance tl*l!IiilJaJ> 

Planned 
28/10/10 25/11/10 2S/n/l0 30/10/12 itt-J 5.'" 0.86 5SS Prior 

15 TAOl.b Implementat ion TA (Jl. H '9;tHHl) 
Actual 

5.'" 0.86 SS5 Prior 28/10/10 '!Ii", 
Planned 

Prior 28/10/10 10/12/10 20/1/11 25/2/11 28/3/11 10/04/ 11 30/12/11 it-tll 3.74 0.55 QCBS 
Dyke operat ion, maintenance training & 

16 TA02 capacity building 
);:J)tffUf", illtf!Hijll.fM~jJJJrI~ 

Actual 
3.74 0.55 QCeS Prior 12/10/2010 '!Ii", 

Planned 
20/11/10 28/12/10 1/3/1 1 28/10/11 

rt~l 
1.20 O.IB 50E 

TA07.1 lrefer 
ChiilOisha UDIC institutional 

17 
"Notes, !4!.i~") 

Slrenithening *jryJ;rJ:tQtfLt~~jJblIYi· 
Ja\ll'Tr,lning 

Actual 

"''' 
1.20 0.18 50E 



-- ~ - = 

Estimated Cost 

llijj:"P Bank RevIew '0 BO Seiling! BE. No Procurement Bid Opening Contract Stilr! Date ,." susud <tJZlJ~ Description 1i.H! million CNY 
million USD M ethod *:WrJilt (Prior/Post) Submlsslon'/K Advertise jftj. Submlsson 

AWilrd ~f.r[Bj JlI 
End Date 3l:I 

an:1tA.~ 
B71~;t 

fi/J5ifI tr.~ l!,tO ti~lf'f~'i5" 
ffi 

Planned 
lUI 1.67 0.25 QCSS Prior 10/10/10 27/10/10 28/ll/10 22/12/10 25/2/11 15/03/ll 30/12/11 

18 TA06,4 
Hunan PMO new TA 

iIIllW.nji 9 MlilfltH1!n I"l Actuil l 
n / 10/2010 27/10/10 .,r.;< 1.67 0.25 QCeS Prior 

f<" . . ".' ,. , .. , ~ , ,. . . , ,JeW!, TA07 I1d< ", .. f9: IUlil H to 1~ii'llIfll'l llioJ<JrlhliffJ. 10:'jIl·1 lr-i9:i, ~1Jtl1i$ 11 r,ill1J 'AIi!i. 1J( 1J( ilI..G'd1l !!l't JihIl*lifiil3i111 . J.1l! It . Il',Jo .. f9:to!? II)J 1m .~f.f;'lfg,lII:f1j III 'J-tiIlffl:>r . UP ffll'lh I fI~l 
19: 1kO'J;n4. " ·n, 1} IIlnll~til' }j·llJrJ! H 1\'!!I'JilliiO'J111 vII. %1!'ln<1 i Ifl ~li'i~:fIjmT K:i1>l$flt fI nUl[ IE f1JlIlren ~i,,;ti'.tO'JJ)j! A ·;m.1a .Q. ;\\!fi. JlI.1rJ 1E1O)j JOC IlWIii: (j'1Jj*iMlIJ.~ 0'* 1:'Wii '.,,,u, llQiillH r i'liffi . ~!w.;'Jiffi(n!;,dIL ll1 In iAJ; U ,i'(lq'iHl:«ID "ltl'lil'J'lHn, W~IHnilt 1i\-1(WJii~ l)'. I~ iJ:J1'rVllWfffii "'~II n liifl2tHfN tlil'fi l\iiTIl1'. :fIj'!'11i'l20 B Z liilfl,\~t!l1T'""". if t!!tT if 
A I;JI :Iii Iii !'in I<tl?l< Si!J • 

• Note5: TA07 was added during the project restructuring as requested by Changsha UOIC. However, the detailed scope of works was not clear at the time, and it was only documented as institutional 
strengthening and training. Now Changsha UDIC has made a decision to use part of the allocated fund on purchasing cumputing equipment and the remaining fund to be used for training on institutional and 
project management aspects. The computing equipment to be purchased will be used in the project management information system which is currently being burlt by Changsha UDIC using countert-part 

funancing. The situatior' was verb<llly discussed with the WB during the recent mission in the end of October, and we believe that the current arrangement of contract packaging is rational. The detailed list of 
equipment and the training plan are currently in the process of internal review, and will be submitted to the WB for review by 20 Nov. 2010, and the implementation will start after the WB's formal no-objection 
of the equipment list and training plan. 


